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BOOTLE BEERS . .

PERONI

PERONI GLUTEN FREE
HEINEKEN 0.0% ALC-FREE

CORONA-

GUINNESS

KOPPERBERG MIX FRUIT

.BULMERS ORIGINAL

KOPPERBERG

SOFT DRINKS 2y o

COKEPINT ., ok
LEMONADE PINT
DIET COKE PINT ..
SMALL STILL WATER
LARGE, STILL WATER
SMALL SPARKLING WATER
' LARGE SPARKLING WATER
g COKE ...
. DIET COKE
COKE ZERO
'FANTA ORANGE
SPRITE ZERO
APPLETISER
CLOUDY, APPLE
SODA WATER
SCHWEPPES TONIC
SCHWEPPES SLIM LINE TONIC
GINGER BEER
GINGER ALE
ELDERFLOWER TONIC
FRUIT JUICES
FRUIT SHOOT

. 'DRAUGHT BEERS -~ : = " " s

£4.5
£4.75
£4.5
£5

£5
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95

£3.7
£3.7
£3.7
£2.15
£3.95
£2.15
£3.95
£2.6
£2.3
£2.3
£2.6
£2.3

£2.8 .

£2.8
£2.45
£2.15
£2.15
£2.6
£2.6
£2.6
£2.4
£1.8

COCKTAILS

OLD FASHIONED £8.45
Bourbon, syrup, bitters.

PORNSTAR MARTINI £8.45
Vodka, passoa, pineapple juice, passion fruit pure, vanilla
FRENCH MARTINI £8.45

Vodka, raspberry liqueur, pineapple juice, raspberry pure,
vanilla.

ESPRESSO MARTINI . £8.45
Vodka, kahula, espresso, peach liqueur, vanilla

PINA COLADA _ £8.95
Malibu, pineapple juice, coconut puree,cream and milk.

MARGARITA £8.45
Tequila, orange liqueur, lime juice. :

SPIRITS

GINS
25ML SOML
GORDONS GIN £3.95 £5.45
GORDONS PINK GIN £3.95 £5.45
AGNES ARBER GIN 53195 £5.45
TANQUERAY GIN ; £4.45 £6
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN £4.45 £6
HENDRICKS GIN £4.95 £6.45
LIVERPOOL GIN £4.45 £6
LIVERPOOL ROSE GIN £4.45 £6
WHITLEY NEIL GINS £4.75 £6.25
\,(D[)igixss 25ML SOML
ABSOLUT VODKA £4.95 £6.95
= ABSOLUT VANILYA VODKA £4.45 £6
AU BLUE RASPBERRY VODKA £4.95 £6.45
GREY GOOSE £6.45 £8.45
SMIRNOFF VODKA £4.95 £6.95
'TEECQLJILJQSB 25ML SOML
OLMECA SILVER £4.95 £6.45
OLMECA REPOSADO £4.95 £6.45
(:(){Ziqi;(zss 25ML SOML
COURVOISIER VS £5.20 £6.95
HENNESSY VS £5.45 £6.95

BELLINI
white peach, prosecco.

LONG ISLAND ICED TEA

Vodka, rum,gin, tequila, contreu, cola, lime.

MOJITO CLASSIC

" £8.45

£9.95

£8.95

Bacardi carta blanca, mint leaves, sugar, fresh lime juice,

crushed ice and soda.

MOJITO RASPBERRY

Choose from original, pureed peach, raspberry,

blackberry or strawberry.

IT'S THE BERRIES

juice, lime, vanilla, bitter.

FAR FROM TREE

Cognac, cloudy apple, lemon, cinnamon.

RUMS -

BACARDI
OLD J SILVER

OLD J DARK

SAILOR JERRY SPICED RUM
HAVANA CLUB 7 YEARS OLD
MOUNT GAY ECLIPSE

LIQUEURS

COINTREAU
MALIBU

BAILEYS

TIA MARIA

DISSARANO

TEQUILA ROSE
CHAMBORD RASPBERRY
KAHLUA

APEROL APERITIVO
SOUTH COMFORT
JAGERMEISTER

JACK DANIELS HONEY
SAMBUCA

SAMBUCA BLACK
SAMBUCA CHERRY
SAMBUCA APPLE

WHISKEYS

JACK DANIELS
JAMESON
MONKEY-SHOULDER
GLENFIDDJCH 12 YO

25ML
£3.95
£3.95
£4.25
£4.25
£4.75
£4.25

25ML
£4
£4
£4.45

£4.95

£8.95

£9.45
Sloe gin, raspberry liqueur, wild blueberry, sour cherry

£9.45

SOML
£5.45
£5.45
£5.75
£5.75
£6.75
£5.75

" 50ML

£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£5.45

£5.45

£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95

S50ML
£5.45
£5.45
£5.45
£5.95



ROSE -
WINES . 17.5ML ' 250ML BOTTLE

MOLINO DEL SOL £5.5 £7 £19.5

TEMPRANILLO ROSE Spain

Lashings of red summer fruits and

just a hint of vanilla make this wine very
approachable. = -

PINK ZINFANDEL £6 £8 £25

VIRTUOSO /taly

Lovely fresh aromas of strawberries and
red berries with a palate bursting with
sweet summer fruit married to

an understated acidity. :

ROSE D'ANJOU LA ROSERAIE MARQUIS £29

DE GOULAINE France

. This Rosé wine is medium dry with

. a fruity flovour and a delicate bouquet,
bursting with strawberry.

A great easy drinking Rose.

SPARKLING
WI N E‘% 125ML BOTTLE

PROSECCO SERENELLO £6.5 £25

EXTRA DRY /taly

The delicious aromas of apple and pear melt into a
smooth and fresh wine on the palate.

SWA Gold Award.

PROSECCO SERENELLO ROSE /taly £7 £27
A pale, bright pink colour with a lively perlage and
persistent. foam. It has intense aromas of

floral secents accompanied by fruity notes

of strawberries

CHAMPAGNE CASTELNAU BRUT NV France £55
Lively but gentle with notes of apricot and white
peach. The spontaneity and charm of this

Brut Champagne make it a natural temptation
anytime, day or niht.

SWA Gold Award.

CHAMPAGNE CASTELNAU £62

ROSE NV France

Notes of sweets and crystallised fruits linger, lifted by
a touch of eau-de-vie of cherries from the Pinot Noir
as befits a true rose.

LAURENT PERRIER LA

CUVEE BRUTFrance £69

Typelaurent-Perrier’s signature champagne, la Cuvée
is delicate yet complex with crisp notes of citrus fruit
and white flowers, and great length on the finish.

LAURENT PERRIER ROSE France £82
This iconic rosé Champagne has great depth and
freshness with hints of fresh strawberries, raspberries
and wild cherries.

DA A L B E C $ I7SML 250 BOTTLE. :

FORTUNA MALBEC £6.5 £8.5 £23.5
Argentina

Deep magenta colour with crimson

/ purple edges. The nose exudes vibrant

aromas of violets, spice and ripe berry flavours.

The palate has intense dark berries and

clove spice.

ILLUSION MALBEC BONARDO £25
Argentina

Deep and intense red-violet colour,

with aromas of red fruits, plums, black cherries

and forest berries. Fresh and full, with sweet,

juicy and ample tannins and a very elegant finish.

LUIGI BOSCA FINCA LA LINDA £36
MALBEC

Marked intense red colour,

aromas of morello cherries and spices.

Velvety soft with gentle tannins; refined

&delicious. Great with red meats.

TERRAZZAS MALBEC £39
Estate grown wine from vineyards

that have an average age of 45 years.

A plushly textured wine with

fine tannins and typical notes of violets,

black cherries, plums and chocolate.

In short - fantastic!

RED * -
WINES I;SML ' 250ML BOTTLE

MOLINO DEL SOL £5.5 £7 £19.5

TEMPRANILLO Spain

A wounderful fruity red
with a silky smooth finish.
SWA Commended.

MERLOT VDF £6 £8 £23

* PATRIARCHE France

Great example of Merlot,
black fruit aromas with

a hint of plums, silky flavours
that are well-raunded with
good tannins and great length.

ALMA DE CHILE £7 £9 £26

_ CARMENERE RESERVA Chile

A Carmenere of character with
rich plum, cassis and prune fruit,
supported by quality oak in the
background. SWA Commended.

ROTHSCHILD SYRAH £25
Deep crimson colour with

a pronounced nose showing

a tightly structured palate

with a hint of spice, ripe black fruit and

cherries.

CRAMELE RECAS PINOT NOIR £28
Romania

Complex aromas of black cherry,

raspberry and cinnamon. Medium bodied

with dried fruit notes that combine with

fresh red beries and sweet spice on the palate.

SWA Commended.

BERICANTO CABERNET SAUVIGNON £32
Italy

With notes of ripe red fruit, it has

good consistency and structure.

VINA CERRADA CRIANZA RIOJA £33
Spain :

Striking plum above other various red berries,
classic vanilla with a touch pepper,

kicking at the end. Medium body making

justice to its ageing and good finish.

SWA Commended.

GRAND MAESTRO £35
PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA

Italy

Fruity notes of berries and plum jam,

with spicy notes like chocolate, vanilla and

tobacco. The palate is full and round,

with soft tannins and aromas of red berries,

herbs and coffee in the lingering.

AMARONE CASA GIONA £53
Italy

Rich in colour and firmly structured. A very balanced
wine with notes of currants and wild berries well
blended with oak aromas.

WHITE
WI N E S 175ML 250ML BOTTLE

MOLINO DEL SOL £5.5 £7 £19.5
AIREN Spain _

An attractive dry white with flora and citrus

aromas leading to a crisp, fresh palate.

SWA Bronze Award.

BOULDERS BEACH £6.5 £8.5 £24

SAUV BLANC South Africa

This refreshingly crisp Sauvignon Blanc has
aromas and flavours of green fig and citrus,
with a hit of lemon-grass.

BERICANTO PINOT £7 £9 £26
GRIGIO /taly

Brilliant in colour, intense ripe fruit aromas with
slightly aromatic notes, gentle in the mouth,
refreshing taste with an elegant finish.

SWA Silver Award.

VIOGNIER VDF PATRIACHE £25
France

Fresh and well balanced, this fruit driven
Chardonnay has plenty of tropical fruit flavours

of melons and peach with rich aromas.

SWA Silver Award.

PATRIARCHE £6 £85 £28
CHARDONNAY 75CL France

Bright yellow in colour, the nose is fresh

with hints of yellow and citrus fruits

underlined with vanilla notes.

GRUNER VELTLINER £28
Austria

Awesome Austrian white in a sensible sized

bottle! Dry, spicy, citrussy, lovely!

GAVI ANTARIO DOCG £28.5
Italy

An intense nose of complez fruit with a hint of
almond leads on to a crisp and soft-textured

palate of juicy peach and opulent honeyed fruit.

FAUSTINO RIVERO ULECIA ALBARINO £36
Spain

A beautiful lemon yellow with golden hues.

Citrus and floral notes on the nose,

a fantastic fresh finish. Floral notes with

an elegant herbal background in the mouth

with a good volume.

SWA Commended.

CHABLIS VICTOR BERARD . “£45
France ‘
Bone dry with wine that has a full steely palate.

A classic.



