



FOLLOW US





@DEVAMEATHOUSE

DRAUGHT BEERS	A	330ML	500ML
BIRRA MURANO 4.6%		£4	£5.5
GRAND CENTRAL IPA 4.2%		£4.5	£5.9
DEVA 4%			
		Z4	£3
BOOTLE BEERS			
PERONI			£4.5
PERONI GLUTEN FREE			
HEINEKEN 0.0% ALC-FREE			
CORONA			
GUINNESS			£5
KOPPERBERG MIX FRUIT			£4.9
BULMERS ORIGINAL	*		£4.9
KOPPERBERG (Strawberry, Lime)			
			- 12
SOFT DRINKS			
COKE PINT			
LEMONADE PINT			
DIET COKE PINT			£3.7
SMALL STILL WATER	6.5		
LARGE STILL WATER			
SMALL SPARKLING WATER			£2.1
LARGE SPARKLING WATER			£3.9
COKE			£2.6
DIET COKE			£2.3
COKE ZERO			
FANTA ORANGE			
SPRITE ZERO		140	£2.3
APPLETISER			£2.8
CLOUDY APPLE			£2.8
SODA WATER			£2.4
SCHWEPPES TONIC			£2.1
SCHWEPPES SLIM LINE TONIC		(4.9)	£2.1
GINGER BEER			£2.6
GINGER ALE			
ELDERFLOWER TONIC			100
FRUIT JUICES (APPLE, PINEAPPLE, CRANBERRY, SOUR CHERRY, ORANGE)			
FRUIT SHOOT (BLACKCURRANT / ORANGE)			

COCKTAILS

OLD FASHIONED Bourbon, syrup, bitters.	BELLINI £8.45 white peach, prosecco.
PORNSTAR MARTINI £8.45 Vodka, passoa, pineapple juice, passion fruit pure, vanilla	LONG ISLAND ICED TEA Vodka, rum, gin, tequila, contreu, cola, lime. £9.95
FRENCH MARTINI £8.45 Vodka, raspberry liqueur, pineapple juice, raspberry pure, vanilla.	MOJITO CLASSIC Bacardi carta blanca, mint leaves, sugar, fresh lime juice, crushed ice and soda.
ESPRESSO MARTINI £8.45 Vodka, kahula, espresso, peach liqueur, vanilla	MOJITO RASPBERRY Choose from original, pureed peach, raspberry,
PIÑA COLADA £8.95 Malibu, pineapple juice, coconut puree, cream and milk.	blackberry or strawberry. IT'S THE BERRIES £9.45
MARGARITA £8.45 Tequila, orange liqueur, lime juice.	Sloe gin, raspberry liqueur, wild blueberry, sour cherry juice, lime, vanilla, bitter.
	FAR FROM TREE Cognac, cloudy apple, lemon, cinnamon.

SPIRITS ADD A MIXER FOR £1

GINS		
	25ML	50ML
GORDONS GIN	£3.95	£5.45
GORDONS PINK GIN	£3.95	£5.45
AGNES ARBER GIN Pineapple / Rhubarb	£3.95	£5.45
TANQUERAY GIN	£4.45	£6
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN	£4.45	£6
HENDRICKS GIN	£4.95	£6.45
LIVERPOOL GIN	£4.45	£6
LIVERPOOL ROSE GIN	£4.45	£6
WHITLEY NEIL GINS Rhubarb & ginger / Watermelon & Kiwi /	£4.75	£6.25
Blood orange / Mango lime / Dry gin / Parma violet / Peach / Pink grapefruit / Quince		
zame		

VODKAS	25ML	50MI
ABSOLUT VODKA	£4.95	£6.9
ABSOLUT VANILYA VODKA	£4.45	£6
AU BLUE RASPBERRY VODKA	£4.95	£6.4
GREY GOOSE	£6.45	£8.4
SMIRNOFF VODKA	£4.95	£6.9
TEQUILAS	25ML	50MI
OLMECA SILVER	£4.95	£6.4
OLMECA REPOSADO	£4.95	£6.4
COGNACS	25ML	50MI
	1.7. 3	

		- 77
RUMS	25ML	50ML
BACARDI	£3.95	£5.45
OLD J SILVER	£3.95	£5.45
OLD J DARK	£4.25	£5.75
SAILOR JERRY SPICED RUM	£4.25	£5.75
HAVANA CLUB 7 YEARS OLD	£4.75	£6.75
MOUNT GAY ECLIPSE	£4.25	£5.75
	15. 3	
LIQUEURS		50ML
COINTREAU		£4.95
MALIBU		£4.95

COINTREAU	£4.95
MALIBU	£4.95
BAILEYS	£4.95
TIA MARIA	£4.95
DISSARANO	£4.95
TEQUILA ROSE	£4.95
CHAMBORD RASPBERRY	£4.95
KAHLUA	£4.95
APEROL APERITIVO	£4.95
SOUTH COMFORT	£4.95
JAGERMEISTER	£5.45
JACK DANIELS HONEY	£5.45
SAMBUCA	£4.95
SAMBUCA BLACK	£4.95
SAMBUCA CHERRY	£4.95
SAMBUCA APPLE	£4.95
The second of their	

WHISKEYS	25ML	50ML
JACK DANIELS	£4	£5.45
JAMESON	£4	£5.45
MONKEY SHOULDER	£4.45	£5.45
GLENFIDDICH 12 YO	£4.95	£5.95

ROSE WINES

250ML BOTTLE

MOLINO DEL SOL

£19.5 £5.5 £7

TEMPRANILLO ROSE Spain

Lashings of red summer fruits and just a hint of vanilla make this wine very approachable.

PINK ZINFANDEL

VIRTUOSO Italy

Lovely fresh aromas of strawberries and red berries with a palate bursting with sweet summer fruit married to an understated acidity.

ROSE D'ANJOU LA ROSERAIE MAROUIS £29

DE GOULAINE France

This Rosé wine is medium dry with a fruity flovour and a delicate bouquet, bursting with strawberry. A great easy drinking Rose.

SPARKLING WINES

125ML BOTTLE

PROSECCO SERENELLO £6.5

EXTRA DRY Italy

The delicious aromas of apple and pear melt into a smooth and fresh wine on the palate. SWA Gold Award.

PROSECCO SERENELLO ROSE Italy £7 £27

A pale, bright pink colour with a lively perlage and persistent foam. It has intense aromas of floral secents accompanied by fruity notes of strawberries

CHAMPAGNE CASTELNAU BRUT NV France £55

Lively but gentle with notes of apricot and white peach. The spontaneity and charm of this Brut Champagne make it a natural temptation anytime, day or niht. SWA Gold Award.

CHAMPAGNE CASTELNAU

£62

£25

ROSE NV France

Notes of sweets and crystallised fruits linger, lifted by a touch of eau-de-vie of cherries from the Pinot Noir as befits a true rose.

LAURENT PERRIER LA

CUVEE BRUTFrance

TypeLaurent-Perrier's signature champagne, la Cuvée is delicate yet complex with crisp notes of citrus fruit and white flowers, and great length on the finish.

LAURENT PERRIER ROSE France

This iconic rosé Champagne has great depth and freshness with hints of fresh strawberries, raspberries and wild cherries.

MALBECS 175ML

£6.5

BOTTLE

£8.5 £23.5

£25

£36

£39

FORTUNA MALBEC Argentina

Deep magenta colour with crimson / purple edges. The nose exudes vibrant aromas of violets, spice and ripe berry flavours. The palate has intense dark berries and clove spice.

ILLUSION MALBEC BONARDO

Argentina

Deep and intense red-violet colour, with aromas of red fruits, plums, black cherries and forest berries. Fresh and full, with sweet, juicy and ample tannins and a very elegant finish.

LUIGI BOSCA FINCA LA LINDA MALBEC

Marked intense red colour. aromas of morello cherries and spices. Velvety soft with gentle tannins; refined &delicious. Great with red meats.

TERRAZZAS MALBEC

Estate grown wine from vinevards that have an average age of 45 years. A plushly textured wine with fine tannins and typical notes of violets, black cherries, plums and chocolate. In short - fantastic!



AAIMES	175ML	250ML	BOTTL
MOLINO DEL SOL	£5.5	£7	£19.5
TEMPRANILLO Spain			- 15

A wounderful fruity red with a silky smooth finish. SWA Commended.

MERLOT VDF £8

PATRIARCHE France

Great example of Merlot, black fruit aromas with a hint of plums, silky flavours that are well-raunded with good tannins and great length.

ALMA DE CHILE £7 £9 £26 **CARMENERE RESERVA** Chile

A Carmenere of character with rich plum, cassis and prune fruit, supported by quality oak in the background. SWA Commended.

ROTHSCHILD SYRAH £25

Deep crimson colour with a pronounced nose showing a tightly structured palate with a hint of spice, ripe black fruit and cherries.

CRAMELE RECAS PINOT NOIR £28 Romania

Complex aromas of black cherry, raspberry and cinnamon. Medium bodied with dried fruit notes that combine with fresh red beries and sweet spice on the palate. SWA Commended.

BERICANTO CABERNET SAUVIGNON £32 Italy

With notes of ripe red fruit, it has good consistency and structure.

VIŃA CERRADA CRIANZA RIOJA £33.

Striking plum above other various red berries, classic vanilla with a touch pepper, kicking at the end. Medium body making justice to its ageing and good finish. SWA Commended.

GRAND MAESTRO £35 PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA

Fruity notes of berries and plum jam, with spicy notes like chocolate, vanilla and tobacco. The palate is full and round, with soft tannins and aromas of red berries, herbs and coffee in the lingering.

AMARONE CASA GIONA

Rich in colour and firmly structured. A very balanced wine with notes of currants and wild berries well blended with oak aromas.

AIREN Spain

WINES 250ML BOTTLE **MOLINO DEL SOL** £5.5 £7 £19.5

An attractive dry white with flora and citrus aromas leading to a crisp, fresh palate. SWA Bronze Award.

BOULDERS BEACH £6.5 £8.5 £24

SAUV BLANC South Africa

This refreshingly crisp Sauvignon Blanc has aromas and flavours of green fig and citrus, with a hit of lemon-grass.

BERICANTO PINOT £7 £9 £26

GRIGIO Italy

Brilliant in colour, intense ripe fruit aromas with slightly aromatic notes, gentle in the mouth, refreshing taste with an elegant finish. SWA Silver Award.

VIOGNIER VDF PATRIACHE £25

France

Fresh and well balanced, this fruit driven Chardonnay has plenty of tropical fruit flavours of melons and peach with rich aromas. SWA Silver Award.

PATRIARCHE £6 £8.5 £28

CHARDONNAY 75CL France

Bright yellow in colour, the nose is fresh with hints of yellow and citrus fruits underlined with vanilla notes.

GRUNER VELTLINER £28

Awesome Austrian white in a sensible sized bottle! Dry, spicy, citrussy, lovely!

GAVI ANTARIO DOCG £28.5

Italy

An intense nose of complez fruit with a hint of almond leads on to a crisp and soft-textured palate of juicy peach and opulent honeyed fruit.

FAUSTINO RIVERO ULECIA ALBARINO £36 Spain

A beautiful lemon yellow with golden hues. Citrus and floral notes on the nose. a fantastic fresh finish. Floral notes with an elegant herbal background in the mouth with a good volume. SWA Commended.

CHABLIS VICTOR BERARD

£45

France

Bone dry with wine that has a full steely palate. A classic.